### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jerry C. Camp Jr.	07/20/2007
Rory Rehmert	07/20/2007
Jackie Hogan	07/31/2007
Timothy M. LeRoy	07/17/2007

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meadowcraft, Inc.	
Street Address:	151 Narrows Parkway, Suite E	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35242	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29282987	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (205)930-5101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 200-930-5141 Email: tryan@sirote.com Correspondent Name: C. Brandon Browning

Address Line 1: 2311 Highland Avenue South Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34067-5(BRADFORD)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Brandon Browning

Total Attachments: 4

source=Bradfordasgn#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 019677 FRAME: 0506** 

500332135

source=Bradfordasgn#page2.tif source=Bradfordasgn#page3.tif source=Bradfordasgn#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019677 FRAME: 0507

Docket No. 034067-00005(Bradford)

This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	
$\boxtimes$	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent Application Serial No. TBD		
	Date of Execution: TBD	Date of Filing: TBD	
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent No(s).		
$\boxtimes$	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.		
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	Invention		
CHAIR			
Inventors (a	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Jerry Cam	p, Jr.	120 Southledge, Birmingham, AL 35242	
Rory Rehn	nert	1688 Monteagle Drive, Birmingham, AL 35244	
Jackie Hog	gan	2699 U.S. Highway 278 W., Cullman, AL 35057	
Timothy M. LeRoy		PO Box 1375, Birmingham, AL 35201	
Assignee			
Name Address			
Meadowcra	aft, Inc.	151 Narrows Parkway, Suite D Birmingham, AL 35242	

Docket No. 034067-00005(Bradford)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jerry Camp, Jr.	80 CP & 0 7/2000
Rory Rehmert	120107
Jackie Hogan	7/3/07/ O
Timothy M. LeRoy	17/4/10 H1910+
	•

Docket No. 034067-00005(Bradford)

(Although notarization is no.	t necessary, it will be cons	Notarization idered prima facie evidence of execution pursus	ant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 20	day of Lly	in the year Zov7	
Bu mish m		J (	7
State of Alabamia		Signature	of Inventor)
County of Shelby			
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the forest	d Jerry Camp, Jr.	e a free act and deed and also represent	resented that he or she is authorized t
execute the same this Canal James M. Gordon	day of	in the year 200	esenieu inui ne or sne is aumorizea i >
Notary Public Alabama State at Large My Commission Expires	9 4-30-201	(Inotar	y Public)
Executed this ZO	day of July		_
Burningham		MARIL	Note
State of Alabama		(Signature C	y inventory
County of Shelling			
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the forego	I Rory Rehmert	e a free act and deed and also ropp	esented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this Za James M. Gordon Notary Public	day of	in the year 200	seemed that he of she is authorized to
Alabama State at Large My Commission Expires	9 6 <b>4-</b> 30-2011	Jan Mary	9
Executed this	day of	in the year	Public)
at		Jacki Us	
State of		(Signature o	f Inventor)
County of			
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the forego		e a free act and deed and also rope.	esented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	in the year	semeu inui ne or she is authorized to
		(Notary	Public)

Docket No. 034067-00005(Bradford)

(Although notarization is	not necessary, it will be conside	Notarization  red prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 1 of at  Browningham  State of Alabama	9 day of July	iv the year 240 2 (Signature of Inventor)
County of Shelly		
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 10 cames M. Gordon Notary Public Alabama State at L My Commission Ex	arge	• .*
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
Executed this		(Notary Public)
Executea this at	day of	in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore		free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	in the year
		(Notary Public)

[Page 4 of 4]